pursuant to this Agreement as may be reasonably necessary to meet the standard 
of performance provided herein above and to satisfy Consultant’s obligations 
hereunder. 

Section 2. COMPENSATION.  City hereby agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed 
One hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000),  as set forth in Exhibit B, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein for services to be performed and reimbursable expenses incurred 
under this Agreement.  This dollar amount is not a guarantee that the City will pay that full 
amount to the Consultant, but is merely a limit of potential City expenditures under this